TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493981 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Site-Specific Technology Development Group, Inc.		07/01/2018	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reed Business Information Inc.		
Street Address:	Iress: 3355 West Alabama		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77098		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818453	SST SUMMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367235181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367235180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: SST SUMMIT merger to RBI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer	
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=SST to RBI Merger Doc#page1.tif source=SST to RBI Merger Doc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0416

source=SST to RBI Merger Doc#page3.tif
source=SST to RBI Merger Doc#page4.tif
source=SST to RBI Merger Doc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0417



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Site-Specific Technology Development Group, Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Oklahoma, USA
[File Number: 802952042]

Into

Reed Business Information Inc.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 100700800]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/02/2018

Effective: 07/31/2018

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin



R

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Form 623 (Revised 12/15)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Parent-Subsidiary Certificate of Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 0 2 2018

Corporations Section

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, and state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for the parent and subsidiary organization(s) are as follows:

Reed Business Information	Inc.		`				
Name of Organization							· ·
The organization is a		Corpora		It is	s organized u	nder the l	aws of
•		nizational form (e		poration)	•		
TX	USA	·	The file nun	ber, if any, is	0100700800		
If not a domestic entity		ered or princ	ipal office	nddress in its ju	Texas Secretary trisdiction of		
Street Address		. 1 1 1 1 .		City	 	State	Country
Subsidiary 1							
Site-Specific Technology De	evelopment C	roup, Inc.					
Name of Organization							
The organization is a:		Corpora		It is organized under the laws of:			aws of:
ОК		nizational form (e			0000000		
State Cour	USA		i ne file nun	ber, if any, is		-60: 61	
If not a domestic entity		red or princ	ipal office a	ddress in its ju	Texas Secretary risdiction of		
1833 South Morgan Road				Oklahoma City		OK	3128
Street Address	•			City		State	Country
The number of outstand							centage
of ownership interests	of each clas	ss or series o	owned by th	e parent organi	ization are as	follows:	
Number of ownership interests	outstanding	Class	Series	Number owne	ed by parent	Percente	age Owned
188,999		Common		188,999		100%	
The organization w	vill survive	the merger.	×	The organizatio	n will not su	rvive the	merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a:		A Stagen		It is	organized ur	nder the la	aws of:

TX040BOC - 02/09/2016 Wolters Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0419

	number, if any, is:
If not a domestic entity, its registered or principal office	Texas Secretary of State file number ce address in its jurisdiction of formation is:
Street Address The number of outstanding ownership interests of each of ownership interests of each class or series owned by Number of ownership interests outstanding Class Series	City State Country h class or series and the number and percentage y the parent organization are as follows: Number owned by parent Percentage Owned
The organization will survive the merger. Subsidiary 3	The organization will not survive the merger.
Name of Organization The organization is a: Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit The file n	It is organized under the laws of:
State Country If not a domestic entity, its registered or principal office	Texas Secretary of State file number
Street Address The number of outstanding ownership interests of each of ownership interests of each class or series owned by Number of ownership interests outstanding Class Series	City State Country n class or series and the number and percentage the parent organization are as follows: Number owned by parent Percentage Owned
☐ The organization will survive the merger.	The organization will not survive the merger.
. Resolution of	Merger
A copy of the resolution of merger is attached.	
The attached resolution was adopted and approve organization as required by the laws of its jurisdiction	d by the governing authority of the parent of formation and by its governing documents.
The resolution was adopted by the parent organization	
Organizations Creat	mm/dd/yyyy ted by Merger
The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place each entity or other organization to be created pursuant. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing certificate of merger.	to the resolution of merger are set forth below.
Name of New Organization I	Jurisdiction Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City State Zin Code

Name o	f New Organization 2	Jurisdic	tion Entity Typ	e (See instructions)	
Princip	al Place of Business Address	City	State	Zip Code	
Name o	f New Organization 3	Jurisdio	tion Entity Typ	e (See instructions)	
Princip	al Place of Business Address	City	State	Zip	
	Effectiveness of Fili	ing (Select either A, B, or	C.)		
A. state.	This document becomes effective when the This document becomes effective at a later of				
	ate of signing. The delayed effective date is:				
	This document takes effect on the occurrenc ge of time. The 90 th day after the date of sigr		or fact, other than	1 the	
The f	ollowing event or fact will cause the docume	nt to take effect in th		ed below:	
	·				
	Tax Ce	ertificate			
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comp 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surv		ounts that all taxe	s under title	
	In lieu of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.				
	Exec	cution			
mater herein Busin	ndersigned signs this document subject to the ially false or fraudulent instrument. The use are true and correct, and that the personess Organizations Code, or other law applies the filing instrument.	ndersigned certifies signing is authorize	that the stateme od under the prov	nts contained visions of the	
Date:	7/1/2018			,	
	Par Sig	ed Business Information rent freeze attack and authorized person (see A. Goldweitz, Senior Valled or typed name of authorized	e instructions)		

Form 623

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Reed Business Information Inc. (the "Board") has reviewed the terms and provisions of the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the form previously provided to the Board (the "Merger Agreement"), to be entered into by and between Site-Specific Technology Development Group, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("SSTD"), and the Corporation;

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement, including the merger of SSTD with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation continuing as the surviving corporation; and

WHEREAS, based on the foregoing, the Board has concluded that the Merger is fair to, and in the best interests of, the Corporation and its shareholders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby adopts and declares the advisability of the Merger Agreement, with such changes and amendments thereto as are deemed advisable by the officers of the Corporation; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver on behalf of the Corporation the Merger Agreement (with such changes and amendments thereto as are deemed advisable by the officers of the Corporation) and any related agreements to which the Corporation is a party and, thereafter, to cause the Corporation to perform all of its obligations and duties with respect to such agreements and to consummate the transactions contemplated thereby; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered from time to time to take all such further action, to execute and deliver all such instruments, certificates and documents in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and under its corporate seal or otherwise, and to make all such filings, as in their judgment shall be necessary, proper or advisable in order to implement and effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 10/15/2018